BIDS RECEIVED FOR:

Garden States Highway

Oshurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

B019-16 Traffic Signs

For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

SIGN FACES:

1) NO PARKING DURING
WINTER STORMS, 12 X 18,
ENG GRADE, EST. QTY-25:
PRICE EACH:

2) NO PARKING THIS SIDE,
12 X 18, ENG GRADE,
EST. QTY-50: PRICE EACH:

3) NO PARKING HERE TO
CORNER, 12 X 18, ENG
GRADE, EST. QTY-50:
PRICE EACH:

4) 15 MIN PARKING, 12 X 18,

ENG GRADE, EST. QTY-25:
PRICE EACH:

5) 30 MIN PARKING, 12 X 18,

ENG GRADE, EST. QTY-25:
PRICE EACH:

6) 2 HR PARKING, 12 X 18,
ENG GRADE, EST. QTY-25:
PRICE EACH:

*Bidding Avery

$1.42*

$1.42*

$1.42*

$1.42*

$1.42*

$1.42*

$2.22

$2.22

$2.22

$2.22

$2.22

$2.22

$1.80

$1.80

$1.80

$1.80

$1.80

$1.80



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

7) HANDICAPPED PARKING

*Bidding Avery

PERMIT REQUIRED, 12 X 18,

HIGH INT GRADE, EST.
QTY-50: PRICE EACH:

8) STOP, 307, R1-1, DIAM
GRADE, EST. QTY-150:
PRICE EACH:

9) STOP, 367, R1-1, DIAM
GRADE, EST. QTY-10:
PRICE EACH:

$2.19*

$18.12*

$26.09*

10) 25 MPH, 24 x 30, R2-1, HIGH

INT GRADE, EST. QTY-100:

PRICE EACH:

11) DO NOT ENTER, 30 x 30,
R5-1, DIAM GRADE, EST.

QTY-50: PRICE EACH:

12) ONE WAY LEFT, 18 X 24,

$6.65*

$18.12*

R6-1L, HIGH INT GRADE, EST.

QTY-25: PRICE EACH:

$3.99*

$2.67

$18.00

$25.92

$8.90

$18.00

$5.34

$1.80

$20.50

$29.50

$9.45

$20.50

$5.67



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

B019-16 Traffic Signs

For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

*Bidding Avery

13) ONE WAY RIGHT, 18 X 24,
R6-1R, HIGH INT GRADE, EST.

QTY-25: PRICE EACH:
14) CHILDREN IN AREA,
18 X 24, ENG GRADE, EST.
QTY-10: PRICE EACH:

$3.99*

$2.84*

15) PEDESTRIAN XING - Lime

Green, 30 X 30, W11-2, DIAM
GRADE, EST. QTY-20:
PRICE EACH:

16) ARROW FOR PED XING -

Lime Green, 30 X 18, W16-7P,
DIAM GRADE, EST. QTY-30:
PRICE EACH:

17) ROAD CLOSED, -LOCAL
ACCESS ONLY 48 X 30,
HIGH INT GRADE,

EST. QTY-10: PRICE EACH:

$18.12*

$10.87*

$13.29*

$5.34

$4.44

$18.00

$10.80

$17.80

$5.67

$3.60

$21.25

$12.75

$18.90



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:

Garden States Highway

Oshurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

B019-16 Traffic Signs

For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

*Bidding Avery

18) DOUBLE ARROW, 36 X 18,

HIGH INT GRADE,
EST. QTY-10: PRICE EACH

19) ARROW, 36 X 18, W1-6,
HIGH INT GRADE,
EST. QTY-10: PRICE EACH:

20) RR EXEMPT, 24 X 12,
R15-3, HIGH INT GRADE,
EST. QTY-1: PRICE EACH:

21) DETOUR LEFT, 48 X 18,
M4-10L, HIGH INT GRADE,
EST. QTY-5: PRICE EACH:

22) DETOUR RIGHT, 48 X 18,

M4-10R, HIGH INT GRADE,
EST. QTY-5: PRICE EACH:

23) KEEP LEFT, 18 X 24,
R4-8L, HIGH INT GRADE,
EST. QTY-5: PRICE EACH:

: $5.98*

$5.98*

$2.66*

$7.98*

$7.98*

$3.99

$8.01

$8.01

$3.56

$10.68

$10.68

$5.34

$8.51

$8.51

$3.78

$11.34

$11.34

$5.67



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

24) KEEP RIGHT, 18 x 24,
R4-8R, HIGH INT GRADE,

EST. QTY - 5: PRICE EACH:

25) OBJECT LEFT, 12 X 36,
OM-3L, HIGH INT GRADE,

EST. QTY-10: PRICE EACH:

26) OBJECT RIGHT, 12 X 36,

OM-3R, HIGH INT GRADE,

EST. QTY-10: PRICE EACH:

27) ISLAND MARKER,

30 X 30, W12-1, HIGH INT
GRADE, EST. QTY-10:
PRICE EACH:

COMPLETE SIGNS:

28) STOP SIGN, 48, R1-1,
DIAM GRADE, EST. QTY-5:
PRICE EACH:

*Bidding Avery

$3.99*

$3.99*

$3.99*

$8.31*

$93.41*

$5.34

$5.34

$5.34

$11.13

$88.00

$5.67

$5.67

$5.67

$11.81

$113.60



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

ALUMINUM BLANKS
(THICKNESS .080”)

29) 12 X 18, EST. QTY - 500:

PRICE EACH:

30) 30” (STOP), EST.
QTY - 150;

31) 36” (STOP), EST.
QTY - 25: PRICE EACH:

32)18 X 24, EST.
QTY - 250: PRICE EACH:

33)18 X 30, EST.
QTY —150: PRICE EACH:

34) 30 X 30, EST.

QTY —100: PRICE EACH:

35) 36 X 36, EST.
QTY —-10: PRICE EACH:

PRICE EACH:

*Bidding Avery

$5.02*

$18.16*

$26.69*

$9.94*

$12.42*

$20.69*

$29.81*

$5.37

$22.38

$32.22

$10.74

$13.43

$22.38

$32.22

$5.48

$20.60

$30.80

$10.95

$13.69

$22.81

$32.85



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Oshurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

ALUMINUM BLANKS
(THICKNESS .080”)
CONTINUED:

36) 48 X 30, EST.

QTY - 30: PRICE EACH:

37) 36 X 12, EST.
QTY - 50: PRICE EACH:

38) 24 X 12, EST.
QTY -2: PRICE EACH:

39) 24 X 30, EST.

QTY —125: PRICE EACH:

40) 12 X 36, EST.
QTY —25: PRICE EACH:

41) 4 X 48, EST.

QTY —500: PRICE EACH:

**Bidding Avery

$33.12 *

$9.94*

$6.62*

$16.56*

$9.94*

$5.46*

$35.80

$10.74

$7.16

$17.90

$10.74

$4.77

$36.50

$10.95

$7.30

$18.25

$10.95

$4.87



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

ROLL GOQODS:

42) TYPE=3900, 24 X

50 YDS, COLOR - WHITE,
HIGH INT GRADE,

EST. QTY-1:PRICE PER ROLL:

LENGTH OF ROLL:

43) TYPE=3900, 24 X 50
YDS, COLOR - YELLOW,
HIGH INT GRADE, EST.
QTY-1: PRICE PER ROLL:
LENGTH OF ROLL:

44) TYPE=3990, 24 X 50
YDS, COLOR - WHITE,

DIAM GRADE, EST. QTY-1:

PRICE PER ROLL:
LENGTH OF ROLL:

45) TYPE=220, 30 X 50
YDS, COLOR - BLACK,
FILM GRADE, EST. QTY-2:
PRICE PER ROLL:
LENGTH OF ROLL:

*Bidding Avery

*AVERY T-6500
$314.00*
50 YDS

$314.00*
50 YDS

$735.00*
50 YDS

$514.79*
50 YDS

$363.00
50 YDS

$363.00
50 YDS

$702.00
50 YDS

$79.16
50 YDS

$446.59
50 YDS

$446.59
50 YDS

$827.00
50 YDS

$320.00
50 YDS



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR: Garden States Highway

Osburn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

B019-16 Traffic Signs Products, Inc.

PO Box 912

LLC

For: DPW, Traffic Div. 301 Riverside Dr

Logan, OH 43138

PO Box 329

Millville, NJ 08332

Robbie Jenks

Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019 1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M. 1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@oshurns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

46) GERBER Punched, Compatible **Must purchase full
with Meriden’s Gerber Machine web size 48” for non-
15 X 50 YDS, COLOR - GLOSS standard size. Minimum
WHITE, VINYL, EST. QTY-6: order for 4”W is 12 rolls
PRICE PER ROLL.: $226.29** (3M)
LENGTH OF ROLL: 15x 50 YDS

47) GERBER Punched, #220-17
Must be compatible with
Meriden’s Gerber Machine

30 X 50 YDS, COLOR-VIVID
BLUE, VINYL, EST. QTY-2:
PRICE PER ROLL:

LENGTH OF ROLL:

$452.81**
15 x50 YDS

(3M)

48) ABRASION GUARD,
EST. QTY — 6 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:
LENGTH OF ROLL:

$514.79**
15 X 50 YDS

(Avery)

49) TRANSFER TAPE, 15” EST.
QTY-6 ROLLS:

PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

$51.64**
15x 100 YDS

(Avery)

$79.16
50 YDS

$87.95

50 YDS

$262.82
50 YDS

$116.25
50 YDS

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

$63.90
100 YDS



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

**Must purchase full web

50) REFLECTIVE MATERIAL size 48” for non-standard

4” X 50” YDS, LIME GREEN/

YELLOW, EST. QTY-
4 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

size. Minimum order for
4” width is 12 Rolls

$115.00**
4 x50 YDS

(Avery)

51) REFLECTIVE MATERIAL

4” X 50” YDS, RED,
EST. QTY - 4 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

HARDWARE:
52) Lap Slice Break-Away
System, w/ all Bolts, EST.

QTY-500: PRICE EACH:

53) 12 Ft. 3 Lbs. per foot
U-Channel Posts - Painted
Green, EST. QTY-200:
PRICE EACH:

$115.00**
4 x50 YDS

$4.86

(Avery)

$31.12  (Avery)

(Avery)

$117.00
50 YDS

$117.00
50 YDS

NO BID

NO BID

$162.50
50 YDS

$87.50
50 YDS

$16.70

$28.28



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:

Garden States Highway

Oshurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

B019-16 Traffic Signs

For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

HARDWARE - Continued:
54) 12 Ft, 3 Lbs. per foot
U-Channel Posts-Galvanized,
EST. QTY-250: PRICE EACH:

55) Flared Leg Stainless
Steel Bracket, EST. QTY-200:
PRICE EACH:

FOILS — Must be on a Roll,

*Bidding Avery

$40.21*

$56.67*

be 15” Wide & be Compatible

with EDGE FX machine:
56) FOIL, YELLOW,

EST. QTY — 6 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

57) FOIL, MAGENTA,
EST. QTY — 6 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL.:

$102.48*
15 x 45 meters

$102.52*
15 x 45 meters

NO BID

NO BID

$144.56

100 YDS

$165.82
100 YDS

$34.92

$1.20

NO BID

NO BID



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Osbhurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

FOILS - CONTINUED:

58) FOIL, CYAN,

EST. QTY - 6 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

59) FOIL, RUBY RED,
EST. QTY —4 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

60) FOIL, ROYAL BLUE,
EST. QTY —4 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

61) FOIL, BLACK,

EST. QTY — 6 ROLLS:
PRICE PER ROLL:

STATE LENGTH OF ROLL:

*Bidding Avery

$102.52*
15” x 45 meters

$102.52*
15” X 45 meters

$102.52*
15 x 45 meters

$102.52*
15 x 45 meters

$165.82
100 YDS

$144.56
100 YDS

NO BID

$144.56
100 YDS

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

BIDS RECEIVED FOR:
B019-16 Traffic Signs
For: DPW, Traffic Div.

Garden States Highway

Oshurn Associates, Inc.

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio,

Products, Inc. PO Box 912 LLC
301 Riverside Dr Logan, OH 43138 PO Box 329
Millville, NJ 08332 Robbie Jenks Frankfort, OH 45628

Sharon L. Green, President

David Lightle, Member

Date: March 14, 2019

1-856-692-7572

1-800-523-8917

1-740-998-5363

Time: 11:00 A.M.

1-856-692-6797 Fax

1-740-385-8016 Fax

1-740-998-5364 Fax

sharon@gshpinc.com

robj@osburns.com

dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

62) BOLTS, 5/16 X 2% X 18,
Zinc-Plated Full Thread Hex
Bolts, EST. QTY-5,000 EA:
PRICE PER EACH:

63) BOLTS, 5/16 X 18,
Zinc-Plated Nuts, EST.
QTY-5,000 EA:

PRICE PER EACH:

64) BOLTS, 5/16 Flat

Washers, EST. QTY-5,000 EA:

PRICE PER EACH:

Accept P-Card?
Payment Discount:
Discount with P-Card?

*Bidding Avery

$0.12*

$0.04 *

$0.04*

No
0% net 30
n/a

$0.16

$0.08

$0.08

YES
0% net 30
n/a

$0.18

$0.18

$0.08

NO
none
n/a



mailto:sharon@gshpinc.com
mailto:robj@osburns.com
mailto:dlightle@lightleenterprises.com

